



QUESTION AND ANSWER #1

Question #1:

Has any firm/individual performed this or similar work currently or in the last 6-12 months?

If so, please provide the following:

- contract value (without taxes);
- duration (including level of effort/number of days); and
- company providing the services

Answer #1:

Yes, you can find the information on Proactive Disclosure at the following link:

<http://open.canada.ca/search/contracts/reference/56b20e4de5fcac21b4dfcf8b6c043893>